502360988 05/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Fang Wang	05/22/2013
Mr. Fajiong Sun	05/22/2013
Mr. Youqing Yang	05/22/2013
Mr. Zui Yang	05/22/2013
Mr. Zhen Li	05/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhuhai Zhi Li Battery Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	7/F, Building 10, 130 Xing Hua Road	
City:	Zhuhai, GD519002	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	519002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13867031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wf@zenipower.com
Correspondent Name: Mr.Wang, Fang

Address Line 1: 7/F, Building 10, 130 Xing Hua Road Address Line 4: Zhuhai, GD519002, CHINA 519002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr.Wang, Fang
Signature:	/Fang Wang/
Date:	05/24/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=assigmentofpatent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0702 OP \$40.00 1386/031

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, We,

Wang, Fang; Sun, Fajiong; Yang, Youqing; Yang, Zui; Li, Zhen; all of Chinese citizens in Zhuhai, China,

hereafter referred to as assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Rechargeable Lithium Ion Button Cell Battery

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 19,2013 Application Number 13867031

Whereas.

Zhuhai Zhi Li Battery Co., Ltd. 7/F., Building 10, 130 Xinghua Road, Zhuhai, GD519002, China

here referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

The invention was made while we were employees of the assignee and under such circumstances that applicable laws and regulations render the patent rights assignable to the assignee.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledge, We, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on May 22, 2013 at Zhuhai, China

RECORDED: 05/24/2013

Assignors:

Assignee:

Represented by: Fang Wang, General Manager of the assignee

POLM

Witness:

Fayin Sun

PATENT REEL: 030487 FRAME: 0703